## WINDSTREAM SERVICES, LLC

4001 Rodney Parham Road Little Rock, Arkansas 72212

Sarah Barnett Regulatory and Compliance Counsel II

501-240-1669 Sarah.Barnett@windstream.com



June 16, 2023

## **Via Electronic Filing**

Linda C Bridwell Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615

**Re:** Application of Windstream Kentucky East, LLC and Windstream Kentucky West, LLC for Declaration of Compliance with Directory Requirements Applicable to Electing Telephone Companies Pursuant to KRS 278.541 to 278.544

Dear Director Bridwell:

Attached is Windstream Kentucky East, LLC and Windstream Kentucky West, LLC's (collectively "Windstream") Application for Declaration of Compliance with Directory Requirements Applicable to Electing Telephone Companies Pursuant to KRS 278.541 to 278.544. This is submitted per electronic filings requirements contained in 807 Ky. Admin. Regs. 5:00.

Please let me know if you have any questions or need additional information. Thank you for your attention and assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

SuhBent

Sarah Barnett Ark. Bar No. 2013240 Regulatory and Compliance Counsel II Windstream 4001 Rodney Parham Road Little Rock, AR 72212 Sarah.Barnett@windstream.com